
Table 21. Layers, Pullets, and Pullet Chicks mNumber Sold:  1997 and 1992
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item
1997 1992

Farms Number Farms Number

Layers 20 weeks old and older 75......... 2 663 726 92 2 163 507
Farms by number soldm

1 to 99 44.......................... 1 042 45 1 153
100 to 399 4...................... (D) 16 2 793
400 to 3,199 5..................... 3 125 10 12 605
3,200 to 9,999 5................... 29 124 7 52 515
10,000 to 19,999 5................. 64 300 4 50 000
20,000 to 49,999 5................. 174 360 5 150 854
50,000 to 99,999 2................. (D) 2 (D)
100,000 or more 5................. 2 288 000 3 (D)

Item
1997 1992

Farms Number Farms Number

Pullet chicks and pullets less than 20
weeks old 24.......................... 663 198 19 797 084
Farms by number soldm

1 to 1,999 11....................... 978 8 959
2,000 to 15,999 9.................. 57 800 3 22 896
16,000 to 29,999 1................. (D) 3 63 700
30,000 to 59,999 –................. – 2 (D)
60,000 to 99,999 2................. (D) 1 (D)
100,000 or more 1................. (D) 2 (D)

Table 22. Poultry mInventory and Sales by Farms With Layers and Pullets 13 Weeks Old and
Older: 1997

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older
inventory (see text)

Inventory

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older (see text)

Total Layers 20 weeks old and
older

Pullets 13 weeks old and
older but less than 20 weeks

old

Pullet chicks and pullets
less than 13 weeks old

Broilers and other
meat~type chickens

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total 387........................ 3 992 919 377 3 757 535 65 235 384 24 965 230 44 1 462

Farms with inventory ofm
1 to 49 286............................. 4 787 281 4 453 34 334 10 184 37 1 018
50 to 99 41............................ 2 522 41 2 295 10 227 2 (D) 3 112
100 to 399 27......................... 4 789 25 3 910 11 879 3 62 3 (D)
400 to 1,599 7........................ 4 450 7 (D) 2 (D) 2 (D) 1 (D)
1,600 to 3,199 3...................... 6 400 2 (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) – –
3,200 to 9,999 4...................... 25 500 3 (D) 1 (D) – – – –
10,000 to 19,999 4.................... 53 061 4 53 061 – – – – – –
20,000 to 49,999 5.................... 148 579 5 (D) 1 (D) 1 (D) – –
50,000 to 99,999 6.................... 430 096 5 329 881 3 100 215 3 (D) – –
100,000 or more 4.................... 3 312 735 4 (D) 1 (D) 2 (D) – –

No layers and pullets 13 weeks old and
older as of Dec. 31, 1997 (X)............. (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 6 55 503 8 77 568

Layers and pullets 13 weeks old and older
inventory (see text)

Sales

Layers, pullets, and pullet chicks (see text)

Total Layers 20 weeks old and
older

Pullet chicks and pullets less
than 20 weeks old

Broilers and other
meat~type chickens

Poultry and poultry
products

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 76........................ 2 955 142 67 (D) 16 (D) 19 (D) 192 69 271

Farms with inventory ofm
1 to 49 29............................. 1 255 27 971 4 284 10 532 103 44
50 to 99 10............................ 342 10 (D) 1 (D) 3 131 31 26
100 to 399 10......................... 1 266 7 682 5 584 5 780 25 74
400 to 1,599 2........................ (D) 1 (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) 7 474
1,600 to 3,199 3...................... (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) – – 3 75
3,200 to 9,999 4...................... 43 200 3 (D) 1 (D) – – 4 445
10,000 to 19,999 4.................... 82 724 4 82 724 – – – – 4 1 972
20,000 to 49,999 5.................... 60 500 5 60 500 – – – – 5 5 820
50,000 to 99,999 6.................... 754 505 5 (D) 2 (D) – – 6 16 195
100,000 or more 3.................... (D) 3 (D) – – – – 4 44 147

No layers and pullets 13 weeks old and
older as of Dec. 31, 1997 16............. 371 782 8 (D) 8 (D) 11 (D) 51 2 916
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